SUNNY USA DATA SHEET
PROGRAMMABLE  VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
SVP-53, SPP-53, SLP-53  5x3.2mm 6–Pad Ceramic Package
15431 Red Hill Ave. Suite E    Tustin CA 92780 Phone : 714 258 0008     Fax : 714 464 4188
SPECIFICATION
        10MHz to 1,500MHz
 Programmable Die with custom Sunny Crystal
 Wafers cut and packaged by Sunny
 2.5/3.3 supply voltage
 CMOS, LVPECL, LVDS
 Stability to ±25ppm
 Enable/Disable function available
 Voltage Controlled
 Available on tape and reel
 Pb-free and RoHS compliance
PART NUMBERING GUIDE   Ex: SVP10 2 20 A 2 10.000MHz
DIMENSIONS
Model/Waveform
 SVP53: CMOS
 SPP53: VLPECL
 SLP53: LVDS
Supply Voltage Frequency Stability
25:±25ppm
50:±50ppm
10:±100ppm
Oper-Temp Range
A:-40 to +85ºC
B:-20 to +70ºC
Blank:0 to +70ºC
2:Pin2
Blank:No Connect XX.XXX
Frequency E/D Pin
2:2.5V
3:3.3V
Waveform            CMOS            LVPECL LVDS
Frequency    10MHz to 250MHz  10MHZ to 1500MHz  10MHZ to 1500MHz